
 30293 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30293 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) FOR INTEGRATED 
PROPERTIES, LLC OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, RELATIVE TO 
CONTRACT NO. R-19-006-201, MULTIPLE BALLFIELD AND 
FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS, FOR AN INCREASED 
AMOUNT OF NINETEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
SIXTEEN DOLLARS ($19,216.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED TEN 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-FOUR AND 04/100 
DOLLARS ($210, 264.04). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Integrated Properties, LLC 

of Chattanooga, TN, relative to Contract No. R-19-006-201, Multiple Ballfield and Facility 

Improvements, for an increased amount of $19,216.00, for a revised contract amount of $210, 

264.04. 

ADOPTED: March 31, 2020 

/mem 


